Senate Resolution 168

By: Senators Miller of the 49th, Unterman of the 45th, Wilkinson of the 50th, Anderson of the 43rd and Ginn of the 47th

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and honoring the Georgia Association of Broadcasters (GAB); and for other

2 purposes.

3 WHEREAS, the Georgia Association of Broadcasters (GAB) is the trade association that 4 represents the interests of Georgia's over-the-air radio and television licensees, who reach

5 more than 95 percent of Georgia's population every week; and

6 WHEREAS, the membership comprises more than 500 radio and television broadcasters in

7 all 159 counties in the state, with the offices of GAB located in the North Atlanta area; and

8 WHEREAS, Georgia Association of Broadcasters provides technical, regulatory, and 9 advocacy support to its members and offers continuing professional enrichment opportunities 10 which are designed to keep Georgia broadcasters at the forefront of the industry.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
recognize and honor the Georgia Association of Broadcasters for its contributions to keeping
the public informed of major news events and enriching the lives of Georgians throughout

14 this state.

15 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed

16 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the Georgia

17 Association of Broadcasters.